
St. Laurence’s N.S. 
School Calendar 

September 2025 – June 2026 
 

Wednesday 27th August School re-opens for pupils 

Monday 27th Oct -Friday 31st Oct Mid-Term Break: school closed 

Friday 19th December School closes for Christmas holidays  

Monday 5th January  School re-opens 

Monday 2nd February School closed for Bank Holiday 

Mon 16th-Fri 20th Feb Mid-Term break: school closed 

Tuesday 17th March School closed for St. Patrick’s Day 

Friday 27th March School closes for Easter holidays 

Monday 13th April School re-opens 

Monday 4th May School closed for Bank Holiday 

Thurs 28th, Fri 29th May, Monday 1st 

June 

School closed for June Bank Holiday Break 

Friday 26th June Last day of school year 

School closes for summer holidays 

 Full-day school closures for staff training 

24/10/2025 Child Protection procedures- Whole School Professional Learning Day 

03/02/2026 Day 1 - Primary Curriculum Framework 

05/05/2026 Day 2 - Primary Curriculum Framework 

 

School begins promptly at 8.50am and ends at 1.30pm for Infants / 

2.30pm for 1st Class upwards  


